## **Press release**

Stockholm 5 September 2016 (NASDAQ OMX First North: DOME)

## **Dome Energy appoints new CFO**

<u>Dome Energy AB.</u> (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>) (herein after "Dome" and/or "the Company") today announces that the company has appointed Marianne Brandt as new CFO placed in Stockholm. Marianne will assume the position effective immediately and replace Thure Thorgren, who leaves the company by his own request.

Marianne previously held the position as CFO for Pierce – Pioneers in E-commerce. Marianne has a long and solid background from finance and control in qualified positions in both small and large companies with international business where of 15 years in the shipping industry. Marianne has also been working as an auditor.

Paul Morch, CEO: "I would like to give a warm welcome to Marianne and look forward to a successful cooperation in developing the company. I also thank Thure for a very good contribution during a challenging year in the history of the company".

## For further information please contact:

Paul Morch, CEO

Phone: +1 713 385 4104 E-mail: pm@domeenergy.com

This information is the kind of information that Dome Energy AB (publ) is obliged to publicize according to EU Market Abuse Regulations (MAR). The information was publicized, by the above contact person 5 September, 2016 09.00 CET.

Domes certified adviser is Mangold Fondkommission AB tel +46 8 503 01 550

## **About Dome Energy**

Dome Energy AB. is an independent Oil & Gas Company publicly traded on the Nasdaq OMX First North exchange in Sweden (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>). Mangold Fondkommission AB is the Company's Certified Adviser. Headquartered in Houston, Texas, the Company's focus is on the development and production of existing onshore Oil & Gas reserves in the United States. For more information visit www.domeenergy.com.